Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/20/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OND 110, 000 1-0021 (exp. 0/00/2000)	JONET
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: United States Air Force
University of Michigan	Internal Address: AFOSR/JA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4015 Wilson Blvd, Rm 713
Other Confirmatory License	
V Otner_	
00,0110	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203-1954
03/31/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100 4 100
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/417,655	1
A. Faterit Application No.(s) 107 111 1000	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Rangali
Name: United States Air Force	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
AFOSR/JA Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4015 Wilson Blvd, Rm 713	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4015 Wilson Blvd, Rm 713	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203-1954	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}(1)} = \mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}(1)} = \mathcal{N}$	
VICKI LUND, Maj, USAF, Staff Judge Advocate Name of Person Signing	ech June 3 Spr 04
	Signature Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Business Address)

2512 Disclosur

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272 Invention Title: Low Noise Magnetron and Crossed-field Amplifier by Azimuthally Varying Axial Magnetic Field Inventor(s): Ronald M Gilgenbach, Yue-Ying Lau, Vasile B Neculaes U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 4/17/03

Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/417,655 Grant/Contract Number(s): <u>F49620-00-1-0088</u>, <u>F49620-02-1-0089</u>, <u>F49620-99-1-0297</u> Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of: 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application... Signed this first the day of 31 March , 20 09.

By Nandwishappoparation (Signature) For UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN (Grantee/Contractor Organization) At 3003 South State Street ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48109

5

10

20

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

UOM 0290 PUS 2512 4/17/03 10/417655

extelling apparation

LOW-NOISE, CROSSED-FIELD DEVICES SUCH AS A MICROWAVE MAGNETRON, MICROWAVE OVEN UTILIZING SAME AND METHOD OF CONVERTING A NOISY MAGNETRON TO A LOW-NOISE MAGNETRON

STATEMENT REGARDING FEDERALLY SPONSORED RESEARCH OR DEVELOPMENT

This invention was made with Government support under Grant Nos. F49620-99-1-0297 and F49620-00-1-0088, awarded by the AFOSR. The Government has certain rights in the invention.

BACKGROUND OF THE INVENTION

1. Field of the Invention

This invention relates to low-noise, crossed-field devices such as microwave magnetrons, microwave ovens utilizing same, crossed-field amplifiers and methods of converting noisy magnetrons to low-noise magnetrons.

15 2. Background Art

The noise generation mechanisms of linear electron beam devices are well known. Generally, fluctuations of cathode electron emission excite space charge waves, which propagate along the electron beam. Calculations and computations of noise figures in linear devices agree with experiments. Methods of noise suppression in linear tubes are at a very advanced stage. On the other hand, noise generation mechanisms in cross-field devices are not presently understood and predictive computational calculations do not exist. Methods of noise suppression in crossed-field devices have not previously been practically realized.

Existing magnetrons and crossed-field amplifiers use an azimuthallysymmetric, axial magnetic field, shown in Figures 1a and 1b. In a standard microwave oven magnetron such as the magnetron, generally indicated at 70, of

-1-